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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 40% 30% 29% 30% 39% 39% 39% 18% 26% 30%
Off on the wrong track 54% 50% 58% 55% 58% 51% 54% 51% 68% 57% 55%
Not sure 1% 10% 13% 16% 12% 1% 8% 10% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (687) (813) (284) (280) (624) (312) (1,039) (179) (188) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 13% 29% 69% 29% 36% 52% 28% 37% 36% 35%
Off on the wrong track 54% 81% 55% 21% 57% 54% 42% 56% 53% 53% 56%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 10% 14% 10% 5% 16% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (569) (396) (630) (432) (250) (221) (310) (593) (376)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 38% 11% 10% 73% 13% 33% 66% 13%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 85% 86% 21% 82% 58% 26% 52%
Not sure 11% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 10% 8% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,201) (583) (489) (419) (452) (431) (466) (151)
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2. Direction of news stories about the economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly positive 30% 35% 25% 20% 21% 36% 40% 35% 16% 20% 24%
Equally positive and
negative 33% 31% 34% 34% 32% 33% 31% 31% 37% 36% 37%
Mostly negative 19% 15% 23% 22% 22% 17% 17% 18% 20% 21% 26%
Not heard much news
about the economy at
all 18% 18% 18% 23% 25% 13% 13% 16% 27% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (686) (811) (282) (279) (624) (312) (1,037) (179) (188) (93)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mostly positive 30% 16% 23% 58% 23% 34% 48% 27% 29% 30% 32%
Equally positive and
negative 33% 42% 32% 22% 32% 33% 32% 37% 33% 31% 33%
Mostly negative 19% 27% 19% 10% 22% 19% 14% 15% 21% 19% 21%
Not heard much news
about the economy at
all 18% 15% 27% 10% 23% 14% 7% 21% 17% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (534) (568) (395) (629) (432) (249) (221) (310) (590) (376)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Mostly positive 30% 35% 17% 15% 61% 15% 26% 56% 9%
Equally positive and

negative 33% 34% 43% 45% 20% 40% 40% 23% 21%
Mostly negative 19% 20% 30% 30% 9% 30% 18% 10% 19%
Not heard much news

about the economy at

all 18% 11% 10% 11% 10% 15% 15% 11% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,198) (583) (488) (418) (451) (431) (465) (150)
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3. National unemployment problem
How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 16% 14% 19% 20% 23% 15% 8% 13% 34% 19% 14%
Somewhat serious 32% 28% 36% 38% 34% 27% 30% 31% 32% 31% 44%
A minor problem 26% 26% 26% 23% 22% 29% 29% 30% 1% 22% 24%
Not a problem 17% 22% 12% 5% 7% 23% 29% 20% 7% 11% 10%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 14% 6% 4% 7% 16% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (685) (811) (284) (280) (622) (310) (1,036) (178) (188) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 16% 26% 13% 9% 22% 12% 11% 13% 14% 21% 14%
Somewhat serious 32% 41% 29% 24% 32% 33% 31% 35% 29% 31% 33%
A minor problem 26% 22% 25% 32% 25% 26% 30% 31% 30% 23% 24%
Not a problem 17% 6% 16% 30% 10% 23% 25% 15% 19% 16% 17%
Not sure 9% 5% 17% 4% 12% 6% 3% 7% 8% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (534) (568) (394) (627) (432) (250) (221) (310) (592) (373)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very serious 16% 15% 23% 24% 6% 25% 12% 9% 25%
Somewhat serious 32% 31% 42% 41% 18% 41% 37% 21% 26%
A minor problem 26% 29% 23% 23% 37% 21% 31% 33% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not a problem 17% 20% 9% 8% 37% 8% 14% 33% 3%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,197) (583) (488) (417) (452) (429) (465) (150)
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4. Local unemployment problem
How serious a problem is unemployment in your LOCAL community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 12% 10% 15% 14% 16% 12% 6% 10% 21% 16% 12%
Somewhat serious 23% 19% 28% 24% 27% 23% 20% 23% 24% 24% 29%
A minor problem 29% 32% 25% 32% 30% 27% 26% 29% 22% 29% 36%
Not a problem 22% 24% 21% 8% 9% 30% 40% 27% 12% 14% 15%
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 22% 18% 8% 8% 12% 21% 17% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (679) (810) (283) (278) (621) (307) (1,030) (179) (188) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 12% 21% 8% 7% 17% 8% 6% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Somewhat serious 23% 30% 22% 17% 26% 22% 21% 24% 23% 23% 25%
A minor problem 29% 28% 26% 32% 28% 28% 34% 34% 27% 27% 29%
Not a problem 22% 12% 22% 36% 12% 32% 33% 20% 25% 22% 22%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 8% 16% 10% 6% 11% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (534) (562) (393) (624) (431) (248) (220) (307) (587) (375)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very serious 12% 11% 18% 17% 4% 19% 10% 8% 13%
Somewhat serious 23% 25% 34% 35% 14% 29% 26% 16% 24%
A minor problem 29% 29% 27% 27% 31% 31% 31% 28% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not a problem 22% 27% 14% 14% 46% 11% 22% 41% 7%
Not sure 13% 8% 7% 7% 5% 11% 12% 7% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,193) (581) (488) (416) (450) (429) (461) (149)
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5. Best Economic Indicator
For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The stock market index 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 10%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 29% 31% 26% 25% 26% 27% 38% 30% 25% 26% 26%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 30% 27% 32% 28% 26% 31% 32% 30% 32% 26% 27%
Your personal finances 18% 18% 18% 13% 16% 23% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16%
Don’t know 16% 16% 17% 23% 28% 1% 5% 14% 18% 26% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (685) (811) (284) (280) (621) (311) (1,037) (178) (187) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The stock market index 8% 10% 5% 9% 6% 1% 10% 11% 5% 6% 10%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 29% 26% 27% 34% 26% 32% 31% 29% 28% 29% 28%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 30% 34% 29% 25% 32% 28% 26% 26% 28% 30% 32%
Your personal finances 18% 17% 16% 22% 17% 17% 26% 19% 23% 18% 14%
Don’t know 16% 13% 23% 11% 19% 12% 8% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (533) (567) (396) (627) (432) (250) (221) (310) (590) (375)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The stock market index 8% 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 7% 10% 4%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 29% 31% 27% 27% 37% 25% 26% 39% 17%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 30% 30% 35% 37% 23% 35% 34% 24% 20%
Your personal finances 18% 20% 20% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 12%
Don’t know 16% 11% 10% 11% 7% 13% 14% 8% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,199) (581) (488) (419) (450) (430) (466) (150)
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6. Current unemployment rate
What is the current unemployment rate in the U.S.? Please tell us the percentage of adults who want to work that are currently unemployed and looking for
a job. If you don’t know, please make your best guess.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than 5% 38% 45% 32% 21% 22% 47% 61% 46% 16% 22% 31%
Between 5% and 6% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12%
Between 6% and 7% 10% 8% 12% 18% 10% 7% 7% 8% 16% 15% 12%
Between 7% and 8% 8% 9% 8% 13% 11% 6% 5% 7% 10% 11% 15%
Greater than 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 14% 7% 7%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 28% 36% 18% 12% 20% 32% 32% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (685) (811) (284) (278) (624) (310) (1,036) (178) (188) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Less than 5% 38% 32% 36% 51% 25% 50% 57% 35% 42% 37% 39%
Between 5% and 6% 13% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 12% 16%
Between 6% and 7% 10% 13% 10% 6% 12% 9% 6% 14% 10% 9% 10%
Between 7% and 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7%
Greater than 8% 7% 10% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Not sure 23% 20% 29% 19% 28% 16% 14% 20% 23% 25% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (535) (566) (395) (628) (432) (250) (221) (309) (590) (376)

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Less than 5% 38% 48% 42% 42% 59% 36% 35% 56% 10%
Between 5% and 6% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 7%
Between 6% and 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 14% 10% 6% 9%
Between 7% and 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 4% 8% 14% 4% 9%
Greater than 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7%
Not sure 23% 16% 16% 17% 13% 18% 23% 14% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,201) (583) (489) (419) (452) (430) (466) (148)
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7. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Months Unemployment Rate
Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 13% 15% 12% 11% 16% 13% 14% 12% 15% 16% 19%
Stayed the same 35% 36% 35% 34% 36% 34% 37% 34% 36% 39% 37%
Decreased 26% 28% 24% 20% 18% 32% 31% 29% 21% 17% 18%
Don’t know 25% 21% 29% 34% 30% 22% 18% 24% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (684) (811) (283) (278) (622) (312) (1,037) (179) (186) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Increased 13% 19% 12% 9% 15% 11% 12% 16% 13% 12% 15%
Stayed the same 35% 40% 33% 32% 36% 38% 38% 34% 35% 34% 37%
Decreased 26% 19% 20% 43% 20% 31% 33% 25% 28% 27% 23%
Don’t know 25% 22% 35% 16% 29% 19% 16% 25% 23% 27% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (534) (566) (395) (628) (430) (250) (221) (310) (590) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Increased 13% 15% 19% 21% 10% 17% 16% 10% 10%
Stayed the same 35% 37% 42% 41% 33% 40% 42% 30% 22%
Decreased 26% 30% 21% 18% 44% 20% 19% 44% 11%
Don’t know 25% 18% 19% 19% 13% 23% 23% 16% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,198) (582) (488) (418) (449) (430) (466) (150)
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8. Good Job Indicator
How good of a job do you think the national unemployment rate explains the actual health of the national economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 13% 15% 11% 5% 9% 16% 20% 14% 10% 13% 9%
Good 21% 22% 21% 18% 23% 23% 22% 23% 13% 24% 18%
Fair 27% 28% 27% 29% 26% 26% 31% 28% 25% 21% 34%
Poor 14% 13% 15% 17% 10% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 18%
Very poor 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 11% 6% 5%
Don’t know 17% 16% 18% 28% 26% 12% 6% 15% 28% 23% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (687) (813) (284) (280) (624) (312) (1,039) (179) (188) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very good 13% 6% 9% 26% 10% 14% 17% 8% 12% 14% 14%
Good 21% 17% 19% 29% 19% 26% 28% 25% 20% 21% 21%
Fair 27% 33% 26% 23% 26% 26% 31% 30% 31% 26% 26%
Poor 14% 20% 13% 6% 16% 14% 9% 16% 16% 12% 13%
Very poor 7% 11% 7% 3% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Don’t know 17% 12% 25% 13% 21% 12% 10% 17% 14% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (569) (396) (630) (432) (250) (221) (310) (593) (376)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very good 13% 15% 5% 5% 30% 7% 7% 27% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good 21% 22% 18% 16% 30% 17% 22% 31% 7%
Fair 27% 30% 33% 33% 24% 31% 35% 23% 14%
Poor 14% 14% 22% 22% 6% 21% 15% 7% 13%
Very poor 7% 8% 13% 13% 2% 12% 6% 3% 8%
Don’t know 17% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 15% 10% 54%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,201) (583) (489) (419) (452) (431) (466) (151)
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9. Trump Best Economic Indicator
Which of the following do you consider the best measure of how Donald Trump is handling the national economy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The stock market index 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 14%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 30% 32% 29% 26% 25% 31% 39% 33% 22% 24% 25%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 21% 22% 21% 14% 21% 24% 26% 21% 26% 22% 20%
Your personal finances 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 8% 11% 11%
Don’t know 26% 23% 29% 35% 36% 21% 16% 23% 35% 31% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (685) (810) (282) (280) (621) (312) (1,036) (178) (187) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The stock market index 10% 1% 8% 11% 8% 15% 8% 17% 9% 9% 8%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 30% 20% 27% 47% 28% 31% 35% 31% 31% 29% 32%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 21% 28% 20% 16% 21% 22% 22% 17% 18% 24% 23%
Your personal finances 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 17% 13% 16% 13% 9%
Don’t know 26% 29% 34% 12% 32% 19% 18% 22% 26% 26% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (534) (566) (395) (628) (430) (250) (220) (308) (592) (375)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The stock market index 10% 11% 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 2%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 30% 32% 18% 15% 52% 20% 28% 49% 16%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 21% 24% 33% 36% 14% 31% 23% 15% 13%
Your personal finances 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 6%
Don’t know 26% 19% 24% 25% 8% 25% 26% 11% 64%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,198) (581) (488) (418) (451) (429) (464) (151)
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10. Improving Economy
Do you think improving the economy is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Something the president

can do a lot about 52% 49% 56% 41% 50% 56% 60% 51% 59% 55% 46%
Something the president

can do a little about 32% 32% 31% 40% 31% 30% 27% 34% 23% 26% 36%
Something that is that

mostly beyond the

president’s control 16% 19% 13% 19% 19% 14% 13% 15% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (683) (807) (282) (278) (618) (312) (1,035) (176) (186) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Something the president

can do a lot about 52% 57% 43% 61% 52% 54% 49% 49% 54% 52% 52%
Something the president

can do a little about 32% 28% 37% 29% 30% 32% 35% 35% 32% 32% 30%
Something that is that

mostly beyond the

president’s control 16% 16% 20% 11% 17% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (533) (563) (394) (623) (430) (250) (220) (309) (590) (371)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Something the president

can do a lot about 52% 57% 52% 51% 66% 50% 49% 62% 42%
Something the president

can do a little about 32% 29% 31% 32% 25% 32% 36% 29% 30%
Something that is that

mostly beyond the

president’s control 16% 14% 16% 17% 10% 19% 16% 9% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,195) (580) (487) (417) (452) (430) (463) (145)
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11. Economy better if Democrat elected
Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, get worse or will it stay the same if a Democrat is elected President in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Get better 32% 30% 33% 30% 34% 33% 28% 30% 38% 34% 30%
Get worse 39% 41% 36% 26% 28% 44% 54% 44% 20% 26% 37%
Stay the same 12% 11% 12% 19% 13% 9% 8% 11% 15% 10% 13%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 25% 25% 14% 11% 14% 28% 29% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (684) (809) (282) (279) (622) (310) (1,035) (178) (187) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Get better 32% 60% 22% 11% 33% 34% 33% 34% 32% 30% 32%
Get worse 39% 15% 34% 73% 35% 40% 43% 36% 40% 40% 36%
Stay the same 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 1% 1% 12% 13% 12% 10%
Not sure 18% 12% 31% 7% 19% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (533) (565) (395) (627) (429) (249) (221) (307) (591) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Get better 32% 33% 58% 58% 8% 59% 30% 10% 25%
Get worse 39% 43% 16% 12% 81% 12% 33% 76% 16%
Stay the same 12% 10% 12% 14% 5% 14% 15% 7% 13%
Not sure 18% 13% 14% 16% 6% 15% 22% 6% 46%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,195) (580) (486) (417) (451) (429) (465) (148)
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12. Economy better if Trump reelected
Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, get worse or will it stay the same if Donald Trump is reelected President in 20207

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Get better 32% 35% 29% 23% 24% 39% 40% 38% 8% 27% 29%
Get worse 38% 33% 43% 39% 40% 37% 39% 35% 56% 39% 38%
Stay the same 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 15%
Not sure 14% 15% 12% 22% 19% 9% 7% 11% 19% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (681) (807) (283) (278) (617) (310) (1,029) (178) (187) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Get better 32% 7% 28% 68% 26% 37% 42% 33% 34% 32% 30%
Get worse 38% 73% 31% 7% 41% 38% 32% 35% 40% 40% 36%
Stay the same 16% 12% 17% 18% 16% 14% 17% 19% 13% 15% 16%
Not sure 14% 8% 23% 7% 16% 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (531) (562) (395) (623) (431) (248) (219) (308) (590) (871)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Get better 32% 36% 7% 5% 75% 8% 24% 68% 16%
Get worse 38% 42% 74% 76% 4% 73% 40% 9% 29%
Stay the same 16% 14% 1% 10% 16% 10% 22% 17% 14%
Not sure 14% 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 14% 6% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,194) (577) (484) (418) (444) (431) (465) (148)
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13A. Friend or enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 51% 57% 46% 46% 38% 57% 62% 56% 42% 36% 46%
Friendly 30% 28% 32% 26% 36% 28% 32% 29% 25% 39% 33%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 19% 9% 3% 9% 23% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (680) (808) (282) (276) (622) (308) (1,031) (178) (186) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 51% 60% 45% 50% 44% 58% 64% 53% 49% 51% 52%
Friendly 30% 25% 29% 38% 33% 28% 25% 33% 34% 28% 28%
Unfriendly 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 6% 17% 8% 3% 9% 10% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (532) (564) (392) (621) (431) (249) (221) (306) (590) (371)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 51% 59% 67% 65% 55% 64% 53% 50% 25%
Friendly 30% 30% 24% 26% 33% 23% 32% 35% 27%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8%

continued on the next page ...

31



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 3 - 5, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure 12% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 11% 7% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,195) (579) (487) (416) (449) (427) (465) (147)
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13B. Friend or enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Friendly 17% 16% 18% 23% 19% 16% 10% 15% 20% 23% 17%
Unfriendly 39% 44% 35% 38% 29% 39% 54% 44% 27% 27% 34%
Enemy 21% 23% 18% 12% 16% 28% 23% 22% 18% 18% 20%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 23% 29% 14% 12% 15% 28% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (680) (808) (284) (278) (618) (308) (1,030) (178) (186) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Friendly 17% 20% 15% 17% 17% 19% 21% 16% 15% 17% 19%
Unfriendly 39% 40% 38% 41% 36% 39% 47% 42% 41% 38% 39%
Enemy 21% 19% 19% 25% 19% 23% 23% 21% 22% 21% 18%
Not sure 19% 16% 25% 14% 25% 15% 7% 18% 17% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (531) (564) (393) (624) (429) (248) (221) (308) (591) (368)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2% 9%
Friendly 17% 17% 18% 20% 14% 20% 19% 15% 10%
Unfriendly 39% 44% 47% 45% 43% 42% 44% 41% 21%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 21% 24% 18% 18% 32% 18% 19% 29% 10%
Not sure 19% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 15% 13% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,191) (578) (485) (416) (445) (431) (463) (149)
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13C. Friend or enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 40% 36% 34% 30% 42% 45% 41% 30% 32% 29%
Friendly 33% 36% 31% 35% 32% 33% 34% 34% 30% 28% 39%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 11% 12%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 19% 27% 14% 8% 14% 28% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (682) (809) (283) (277) (622) (309) (1,033) (178) (187) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 38% 50% 32% 32% 31% 47% 41% 41% 38% 36% 39%
Friendly 33% 28% 32% 42% 34% 31% 40% 37% 35% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10%
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 17% 14% 24% 11% 23% 12% 7% 14% 16% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (533) (564) (394) (625) (429) (250) (221) (306) (593) (371)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 45% 57% 56% 36% 55% 37% 31% 19%
Friendly 33% 33% 27% 29% 37% 29% 37% 39% 24%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 7% 6% 15% 4% 9% 14% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 17% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 16% 13% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,195) (580) (486) (417) (450) (430) (464) (147)
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13D. Friend or enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 34% 37% 32% 27% 26% 39% 43% 38% 24% 28% 21%
Friendly 34% 38% 31% 35% 35% 31% 37% 36% 26% 28% 41%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 10% 7% 12% 12% 7%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 7% 9%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 24% 30% 17% 9% 16% 34% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (680) (806) (283) (278) (618) (307) (1,028) (176) (188) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 34% 44% 27% 33% 26% 43% 42% 37% 36% 31% 35%
Friendly 34% 31% 35% 37% 33% 32% 43% 37% 32% 33% 37%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9% 5% 7% 11% 8% 7%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2%
Not sure 20% 16% 26% 16% 27% 14% 8% 17% 18% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (530) (566) (390) (623) (428) (248) (221) (305) (589) (871)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 34% 41% 50% 51% 33% 49% 33% 30% 14%
Friendly 34% 36% 31% 31% 42% 28% 39% 40% 25%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 7% 6% 12% 6% 7% 11% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 20% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 18% 15% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,190) (579) (486) (414) (448) (431) (460) (147)
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13E. Friend or enemy — Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Friendly 6% 6% 6% 12% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Unfriendly 26% 23% 28% 32% 21% 25% 24% 26% 26% 22% 23%
Enemy 48% 56% 40% 26% 41% 58% 61% 53% 36% 39% 35%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 27% 27% 12% 11% 14% 31% 27% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (681) (804) (283) (279) (619) (304) (1,026) (177) (188) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Friendly 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Unfriendly 26% 33% 22% 22% 23% 29% 26% 29% 25% 23% 28%
Enemy 48% 40% 46% 59% 43% 50% 60% 45% 52% 50% 42%
Not sure 19% 18% 26% 10% 23% 13% 10% 19% 15% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (529) (566) (390) (622) (428) (248) (220) (303) (592) (370)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Unfriendly 26% 28% 38% 38% 17% 38% 26% 17% 17%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 48% 53% 42% 42% 70% 38% 49% 64% 27%
Not sure 19% 12% 12% 13% 8% 17% 17% 10% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,190) (579) (485) (414) (450) (427) (461) (147)
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13F. Friend or enemy — Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 45% 32% 21% 26% 46% 57% 44% 22% 30% 26%
Friendly 23% 21% 25% 24% 19% 26% 23% 24% 18% 21% 27%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 12% 20% 13% 8% 7% 11% 10% 12% 16%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 3% 5% 11% 8% 5%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 27% 33% 16% 11% 17% 38% 29% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (680) (806) (282) (276) (618) (310) (1,031) (175) (186) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 38% 30% 35% 52% 28% 44% 48% 39% 36% 40% 37%
Friendly 23% 27% 20% 22% 23% 25% 25% 20% 26% 21% 26%
Unfriendly 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 10% 11%
Enemy 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure 21% 20% 29% 12% 28% 16% 9% 23% 19% 22% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (532) (562) (392) (619) (430) (250) (220) (307) (591) (368)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 46% 34% 32% 65% 30% 33% 59% 15%
Friendly 23% 25% 29% 32% 18% 28% 28% 20% 11%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 16% 15% 7% 15% 15% 6% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 10% 3% 4% 8%
Not sure 21% 13% 14% 15% 7% 17% 21% 10% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,192) (580) (486) (417) (448) (430) (462) (146)
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13G. Friend or enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 46% 31% 26% 28% 46% 52% 44% 21% 31% 32%
Friendly 31% 31% 32% 34% 31% 28% 34% 32% 25% 32% 37%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 4% 8% 14% 1% 5%
Enemy 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 10% 4% 7%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 23% 26% 14% 7% 14% 30% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (284) (279) (620) (311) (1,035) (177) (188) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 39% 42% 33% 43% 29% 46% 51% 37% 36% 37% 44%
Friendly 31% 29% 30% 36% 31% 30% 34% 32% 32% 29% 34%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 9% 6% 12% 7% 5% 10% 11% 9% 6%
Enemy 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1%
Not sure 17% 14% 24% 12% 22% 14% 8% 18% 17% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (534) (567) (393) (626) (430) (250) (221) (307) (592) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 48% 48% 48% 51% 46% 38% 43% 14%
Friendly 31% 31% 30% 30% 32% 31% 36% 34% 15%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 8%
Not sure 17% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 16% 12% 51%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,197) (583) (488) (416) (451) (431) (463) (149)
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13H. Friend or enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2%
Friendly 6% 5% 7% 11% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 5%
Unfriendly 23% 23% 23% 24% 20% 24% 23% 24% 22% 20% 19%
Enemy 51% 57% 45% 39% 46% 56% 62% 56% 35% 39% 51%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 23% 27% 13% 10% 13% 32% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (682) (808) (283) (278) (619) (310) (1,032) (179) (185) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Friendly 6% 3% 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 8%
Unfriendly 23% 19% 22% 29% 25% 21% 23% 24% 25% 21% 23%
Enemy 51% 59% 46% 49% 43% 55% 65% 52% 49% 52% 49%
Not sure 18% 15% 23% 13% 23% 14% 7% 17% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (534) (562) (394) (622) (431) (250) (219) (308) (593) (370)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Friendly 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Unfriendly 23% 23% 21% 17% 30% 21% 24% 26% 18%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 51% 58% 64% 65% 54% 59% 54% 51% 27%
Not sure 18% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13% 15% 12% 47%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,195) (581) (489) (416) (450) (430) (463) (147)

46



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 3 - 5, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
13I. Friend or enemy — South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 44% 27% 27% 22% 41% 50% 39% 27% 28% 28%
Friendly 29% 29% 29% 30% 26% 28% 33% 31% 18% 27% 27%
Unfriendly 10% 7% 12% 13% 11% 9% 4% 9% 13% 9% 14%
Enemy 8% 7% 10% 7% 12% 8% 6% 8% 10% 11% 7%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 23% 29% 14% 7% 14% 32% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (683) (804) (284) (276) (619) (308) (1,030) (178) (186) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 35% 36% 33% 37% 27% 44% 41% 32% 33% 35% 40%
Friendly 29% 27% 27% 34% 26% 30% 38% 31% 29% 27% 31%
Unfriendly 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 13% 13% 9% 6%
Enemy 8% 11% 6% 8% 11% 5% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 12% 24% 14% 6% 18% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (532) (562) (393) (621) (429) (250) (221) (306) (591) (369)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 35% 42% 45% 43% 44% 43% 36% 38% 11%
Friendly 29% 31% 29% 29% 33% 26% 32% 35% 14%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 12%
Not sure 18% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 15% 12% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,192) (579) (485) (417) (445) (429) (465) (148)
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13J. Friend or enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 20% 22% 18% 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 17% 25% 11%
Friendly 40% 43% 36% 36% 35% 40% 48% 41% 32% 39% 40%
Unfriendly 17% 14% 19% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16% 8% 22%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 6% 6%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 21% 27% 15% 11% 17% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (679) (808) (284) (277) (617) (309) (1,031) (176) (186) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 20% 29% 15% 16% 16% 27% 22% 19% 17% 20% 23%
Friendly 40% 38% 39% 43% 36% 40% 49% 41% 39% 38% 42%
Unfriendly 17% 14% 17% 21% 17% 15% 19% 21% 19% 17% 13%
Enemy 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 6% 7% 3%
Not sure 18% 15% 24% 15% 23% 16% 9% 18% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (532) (561) (394) (624) (429) (247) (221) (305) (589) (372)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 20% 24% 32% 33% 16% 31% 19% 15% 9%
Friendly 40% 42% 41% 41% 45% 40% 43% 44% 22%
Unfriendly 17% 18% 14% 12% 24% 13% 16% 21% 16%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7%
Not sure 18% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 18% 14% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,192) (579) (486) (415) (449) (428) (461) (149)
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13K. Friend or enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Friendly 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 8% 12% 1% 13% 12%
Unfriendly 32% 34% 29% 35% 26% 31% 36% 35% 25% 22% 25%
Enemy 35% 38% 33% 24% 32% 40% 42% 35% 39% 33% 33%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 21% 26% 14% 13% 15% 22% 29% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (681) (807) (283) (278) (619) (308) (1,032) (178) (184) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Friendly 12% 7% 12% 18% 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14%
Unfriendly 32% 25% 32% 38% 30% 30% 37% 34% 34% 29% 31%
Enemy 35% 50% 29% 25% 31% 39% 41% 33% 34% 38% 33%
Not sure 18% 14% 25% 13% 22% 17% 5% 17% 16% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (531) (565) (392) (621) (430) (249) (221) (305) (591) (371)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Friendly 12% 11% 6% 7% 15% 8% 10% 16% 12%
Unfriendly 32% 35% 30% 26% 43% 27% 37% 37% 17%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 35% 39% 52% 55% 25% 50% 35% 27% 23%
Not sure 18% 12% 9% 9% 13% 12% 16% 15% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,193) (578) (485) (416) (450) (427) (463) (148)
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13L. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 52% 58% 47% 44% 39% 60% 64% 58% 34% 43% 45%
Friendly 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 21% 26% 24% 23% 24% 26%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 8% 9%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 20% 25% 13% 7% 12% 30% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (680) (808) (284) (277) (620) (307) (1,031) (176) (187) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 52% 57% 45% 58% 40% 62% 68% 53% 52% 50% 55%
Friendly 24% 22% 25% 26% 28% 21% 22% 24% 28% 22% 24%
Unfriendly 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 9% 22% 11% 5% 16% 13% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (532) (564) (392) (623) (429) (249) (221) (305) (590) (372)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 52% 62% 66% 64% 62% 61% 55% 57% 18%
Friendly 24% 23% 20% 23% 25% 21% 24% 25% 28%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 15% 11% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,193) (579) (486) (416) (447) (430) (462) (149)
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14. Special relationship with the U.K.
Do you think the United States does or does not have a special relationship with the United Kingdom?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Does have a special
relationship 58% 63% 52% 46% 63% 71% 63% 37% 48% 51%
Does not have a special
relationship 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 12% 15% 19% 17% 18%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 36% 22% 17% 22% 43% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (683) (807) (280) (279) (620) (311) (1,033) (176) (187) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Does have a special
relationship 58% 57% 49% 70% 47% 64% 74% 59% 53% 59% 58%
Does not have a special
relationship 16% 20% 16% 11% 17% 18% 13% 19% 21% 13% 15%
Not sure 26% 23% 35% 18% 35% 19% 13% 22% 26% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (533) (564) (393) (626) (431) (248) (218) (309) (588) (375)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Does have a special
relationship 58% 67% 63% 74% 60% 58% 66% 29%
Does not have a special
relationship 16% 16% 19% 10% 23% 15% 13% 11%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 26% 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 27% 21% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,196) (581) (487) (418) (449) (429) (465) (147)
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15. Favorability of Boris Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Boris Johnson?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 20% 12% 16% 11% 17% 18% 16% 5% 14% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 14% 9% 12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 21%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 14% 19% 17% 11% 15% 8%
Don’t know 48% 42% 54% 46% 58% 48% 41% 45% 62% 55% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (684) (809) (283) (277) (622) (311) (1,033) (179) (187) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 4% 8% 15% 6% 12% 12% 5% 7% 11% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 8% 15% 25% 12% 19% 22% 17% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 11% 7% 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 16% 29% 14% 2% 13% 19% 19% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Don’t know 48% 41% 52% 51% 57% 38% 33% 53% 52% 47% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (535) (562) (396) (626) (431) (250) (221) (306) (590) (376)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 11% 4% 4% 20% 4% 6% 17% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 8% 5% 30% 6% 15% 27% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 19% 19% 6% 17% 18% 6% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 37% 38% 1% 38% 13% 3% 3%
Don’t know 48% 40% 32% 34% 43% 34% 47% 47% 83%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,198) (582) (488) (417) (450) (430) (465) (148)
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16. Favorability of Jeremy Corbyn
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Jeremy Corbyn?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 7% 7% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 17% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10%
Don’t know 65% 58% 72% 52% 70% 70% 66% 65% 71% 65% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (682) (802) (281) (276) (620) (307) (1,030) (177) (184) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 17% 10% 8% 10% 15% 17% 14% 8% 13% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 7% 10% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9%
Don’t know 65% 60% 68% 67% 70% 61% 54% 67% 72% 62% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (528) (563) (393) (621) (429) (247) (219) (307) (584) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 19% 19% 7% 19% 13% 8% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 6% 13% 2%
Don’t know 65% 61% 55% 57% 65% 54% 65% 66% 87%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,190) (575) (486) (415) (448) (429) (460) (147)
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17. Heard about U.K. elections
How much have you heard about the United Kingdom holding national elections in December 20197
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 11% 14% 8% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11%
A little 44% 44% 43% 38% 35% 46% 55% 46% 34% 43% 34%
Nothing at all 46% 42% 49% 50% 54% 44% 33% 43% 56% 46% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (687) (812) (283) (280) (624) (312) (1,039) (179) (188) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 11% 14% 9% 10% 9% 13% 17% 11% 11% 10% 12%
A little 44% 47% 41% 43% 38% 49% 52% 44% 44% 41% 48%
Nothing at all 46% 39% 50% 47% 54% 38% 31% 45% 45% 49% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (535) (568) (396) (629) (432) (250) (221) (310) (592) (376)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 11% 13% 16% 16% 9% 14% 11% 10% 5%
A little 44% 51% 54% 54% 51% 48% 41% 50% 24%
Nothing at all 46% 37% 30% 29% 39% 38% 48% 40% 70%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,200) (583) (489) (419) (452) (431) (466) (150)
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18. U.K. Prime Minister preference
Who do you think should be Prime Minister of the United Kingdom?
Asked of those who have heard at least something about the U.K. election
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Boris Johnson, leader of

the Conservative Party 34% 39% 30% 23% 32% 39% 39% 36% 19% 36% 35%
Jeremy Corbyn, leader of

the Labour Party 22% 21% 23% 29% 19% 20% 22% 23% 17% 18% 23%
A leader of one of the

other parties in the U.K. 12% 11% 12% 19% 9% 11% 9% 10% 16% 15% 19%
Don’t know 32% 29% 35% 29% 40% 30% 30% 30% 48% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (854) (436) (418) (141) (136) (358) (219) (623) (83) (105) (43)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Boris Johnson, leader of

the Conservative Party 34% 1% 35% 65% 26% 40% 45% 33% 27% 38% 35%
Jeremy Corbyn, leader of

the Labour Party 22% 36% 19% 7% 22% 25% 20% 22% 25% 21% 22%
A leader of one of the

other parties in the U.K. 12% 16% 13% 4% 15% 7% 12% 13% 13% 12% 9%
Don’t know 32% 37% 33% 24% 36% 28% 23% 32% 34% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (854) (336) (298) (220) (303) (273) (180) (131) (177) (315) (231)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Boris Johnson, leader of

the Conservative Party 34% 36% 13% 8% 74% 9% 31% 65% 17%
Jeremy Corbyn, leader of

the Labour Party 22% 24% 39% 43% 3% 44% 22% 5% 7%
A leader of one of the

other parties in the U.K. 12% 11% 16% 16% 2% 18% 10% 7% 10%
Don’t know 32% 28% 32% 32% 21% 29% 37% 23% 66%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (854) (750) (400) (347) (257) (300) (234) (279) (41)
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19A. Favorability of Trump Advisors and Adversaries — William Barr
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 21% 15% 5% 9% 24% 31% 22% 6% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 10% 8% 9% 9% 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 17% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 18% 18% 27% 29% 23% 30% 18% 18%
Don’t know 39% 32% 46% 47% 53% 34% 23% 36% 44% 46% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (683) (809) (281) (279) (620) (312) (1,035) (178) (185) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 5% 16% 36% 1% 22% 28% 14% 16% 18% 21%
Somewhat favorable 10% 6% 10% 15% 1% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 23% 44% 19% 4% 21% 27% 25% 21% 24% 23% 24%
Don’t know 39% 36% 44% 36% 48% 31% 24% 46% 38% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (533) (564) (395) (624) (431) (250) (221) (307) (590) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 23% 6% 4% 48% 5% 11% 42% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 6% 5% 16% 6% 11% 13% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 23% 29% 54% 56% 3% 50% 26% 4% 5%
Don’t know 39% 28% 24% 26% 25% 30% 39% 33% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,196) (582) (488) (418) (451) (429) (465) (147)
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19B. Favorability of Trump Advisors and Adversaries — Rudy Giuliani
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 18% 13% 7% 11% 20% 21% 18% 5% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 15% 19% 21% 23% 23% 9% 18% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 31% 33% 24% 27% 36% 40% 32% 40% 25% 28%
Don’t know 21% 18% 24% 40% 31% 12% 5% 16% 34% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (683) (806) (280) (279) (619) (311) (1,033) (176) (186) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 5% 13% 31% 13% 17% 19% 12% 11% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 20% 9% 20% 33% 18% 18% 27% 22% 24% 16% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 59% 27% 7% 29% 38% 31% 33% 36% 31% 31%
Don’t know 21% 16% 29% 16% 27% 15% 12% 23% 20% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (532) (563) (394) (623) (431) (250) (220) (306) (590) (373)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 18% 4% 4% 39% 6% 9% 33% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 7% 6% 39% 9% 18% 35% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 10% 9% 7% 16% 13% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 68% 70% 6% 62% 36% 7% 19%
Don’t know 21% 11% 10% 10% 7% 16% 21% 12% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,196) (581) (487) (417) (449) (430) (463) (147)
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19C. Favorability of Trump Advisors and Adversaries — Mick Mulvaney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 12% 19%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 19% 15% 15% 22% 25% 20% 21% 15% 13%
Don’t know 52% 46% 57% 54% 58% 50% 46% 51% 55% 55% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (682) (807) (279) (276) (622) (312) (1,034) (178) (184) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 4% 6% 14% 5% 1% 12% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 12% 6% 12% 19% 10% 14% 18% 11% 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 35% 16% 5% 16% 23% 23% 16% 20% 21% 18%
Don’t know 52% 43% 58% 54% 60% 43% 40% 56% 52% 51% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (533) (562) (394) (623) (431) (249) (221) (304) (591) (373)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 9% 4% 4% 17% 5% 4% 16% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 6% 4% 22% 7% 10% 19% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 44% 46% 3% 39% 21% 5% 7%
Don’t know 52% 44% 34% 35% 50% 37% 55% 53% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,197) (581) (488) (416) (450) (428) (464) (147)

69



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 3 - 5, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
19D. Favorability of Trump Advisors and Adversaries — Mike Pompeo
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 20% 1% 7% 9% 19% 26% 18% 5% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 18% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 18%
Very unfavorable 22% 21% 22% 17% 18% 23% 28% 23% 23% 17% 18%
Don’t know 38% 32% 44% 46% 51% 35% 22% 35% 51% 42% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (682) (811) (282) (278) (621) (312) (1,035) (179) (185) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 5% 12% 34% 10% 18% 25% 14% 14% 17% 15%
Somewhat favorable 14% 8% 15% 20% 14% 14% 20% 11% 11% 13% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 10% 8% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 22% 39% 19% 4% 19% 24% 22% 20% 24% 22% 20%
Don’t know 38% 34% 45% 34% 47% 31% 21% 41% 40% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (534) (563) (396) (624) (432) (250) (221) (308) (591) (373)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 20% 5% 3% 43% 5% 9% 36% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 7% 7% 19% 8% 16% 20% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 15% 14% 7% 13% 13% 9% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 22% 27% 49% 52% 2% 45% 22% 5% 10%
Don’t know 38% 28% 23% 24% 28% 29% 40% 30% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,197) (581) (488) (418) (450) (429) (466) (148)
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19E. Favorability of Trump Advisors and Adversaries — Adam Schiff
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 16% 15% 11% 10% 16% 26% 17% 15% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 9% 16% 11% 11% 6% 10% 12% 16% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7% 4% 8% 8% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 21% 15% 12% 34% 40% 30% 14% 20% 22%
Don’t know 39% 30% 47% 46% 56% 32% 24% 35% 51% 44% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (681) (807) (279) (278) (619) (312) (1,033) (176) (185) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 33% 8% 4% 12% 19% 19% 12% 14% 16% 18%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 12% 7% 11% 10% 17% 11% 11% 10% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 8% 24% 52% 21% 31% 30% 22% 27% 27% 26%
Don’t know 39% 38% 46% 30% 47% 32% 24% 48% 38% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (530) (564) (394) (626) (429) (249) (221) (305) (589) (373)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 20% 38% 40% 3% 36% 13% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 15% 16% 6% 15% 17% 4% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 10%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 10% 7% 62% 8% 17% 58% 7%
Don’t know 39% 29% 29% 30% 22% 33% 42% 26% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,193) (578) (484) (417) (447) (429) (465) (147)
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20. Ukraine interfered in 2016
Do you believe that Ukraine interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 25% 27% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% 29% 30% 28%
No 46% 51% 42% 46% 41% 47% 51% 49% 42% 37% 44%
Not sure 28% 24% 31% 27% 34% 26% 24% 26% 29% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (684) (808) (281) (277) (622) (312) (1,036) (176) (188) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 26% 34% 24% 20% 25% 28% 24% 25% 24% 27% 27%
No 46% 41% 41% 60% 43% 50% 54% 43% 48% 48% 43%
Not sure 28% 25% 35% 20% 32% 22% 21% 32% 28% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (533) (565) (394) (627) (431) (247) (221) (309) (590) (372)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 26% 27% 32% 30% 25% 33% 24% 24% 23%
No 46% 50% 46% 46% 57% 46% 49% 56% 19%
Not sure 28% 23% 22% 24% 18% 22% 28% 20% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,196) (581) (487) (417) (451) (428) (464) (149)
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21. Quid Pro Quo
Do you think Donald Trump purposefully withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get the President of Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption
against the Biden family?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 43% 48% 47% 45% 44% 46% 42% 61% 49% 45%
No 33% 37% 30% 23% 26% 39% 42% 38% 19% 22% 32%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 30% 29% 16% 12% 20% 20% 29% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (281) (278) (623) (312) (1,037) (176) (187) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 79% 39% 14% 46% 46% 45% 49% 44% 44% 47%
No 33% 9% 32% 66% 29% 35% 40% 33% 36% 35% 29%
Not sure 21% 12% 30% 21% 25% 18% 15% 18% 20% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (533) (567) (394) (628) (432) (248) (221) (307) (592) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 45% 50% 85% 86% 11% 80% 52% 13% 35%
No 33% 36% 8% 4% 75% 9% 26% 69% 17%
Not sure 21% 13% 7% 9% 14% 11% 23% 18% 49%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,197) (581) (488) (416) (450) (431) (464) (149)
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22. Impeachable Offense

If it is proven that Donald Trump purposefully withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get the President of Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption
against the Biden family, do you think that is an impeachable offense?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 44% 52% 51% 50% 46% 44% 45% 65% 49% 48%
No 35% 40% 31% 23% 29% 41% 45% 39% 18% 30% 33%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 26% 21% 13% 11% 16% 17% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (683) (805) (281) (277) (621) (309) (1,032) (175) (188) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 48% 82% 42% 14% 49% 48% 43% 48% 49% 48% 47%
No 35% 8% 33% 72% 31% 37% 42% 31% 33% 36% 38%
Not sure 17% 10% 25% 14% 20% 15% 15% 21% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (531) (567) (390) (625) (429) (249) (220) (305) (590) (373)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 48% 51% 87% 88% 11% 83% 53% 14% 38%
No 35% 37% 7% 5% 79% 8% 30% 74% 14%
Not sure 17% 11% 6% 7% 11% 8% 17% 13% 48%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,192) (579) (485) (414) (450) (430) (461) (147)
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23. Impeachment Trump
Do you think the U.S. House of Representatives should or should not impeach Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should impeach 46% 41% 49% 49% 50% 43% 41% 42% 63% 50% 43%
Should not impeach 39% 43% 35% 26% 28% 46% 51% 45% 17% 27% 31%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 25% 22% 11% 8% 13% 20% 23% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (685) (809) (280) (279) (623) (312) (1,038) (176) (188) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should impeach 46% 82% 39% 11% 48% 47% 39% 48% 44% 45% 46%
Should not impeach 39% 10% 35% 80% 34% 41% 50% 34% 41% 40% 37%
Not sure 16% 8% 27% 9% 18% 11% 12% 18% 15% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (532) (567) (395) (628) (430) (249) (220) (307) (592) (375)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should impeach 46% 49% 87% 87% 8% 81% 48% 13% 40%
Should not impeach 39% 43% 9% 6% 87% 10% 31% 82% 15%
Not sure 16% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 21% 6% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,199) (582) (488) (418) (450) (430) (465) (149)
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24. Remove Trump

You

If the U.S. House of Representatives votes to impeach Donald Trump, do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not remove him from office?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should remove from
office 46% 42% 51% 48% 50% 45% 42% 42% 67% 51% 41%
Should not remove from
office 40% 44% 36% 29% 32% 46% 51% 46% 17% 30% 35%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 23% 18% 9% 7% 12% 16% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (684) (808) (283) (276) (622) (311) (1,035) (175) (188) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should remove from
office 46% 82% 41% 12% 50% 46% 39% 46% 47% 46% 46%
Should not remove from
office 40% 11% 36% 81% 35% 43% 49% 36% 40% 42% 40%
Not sure 14% 7% 24% 8% 15% 11% 12% 18% 13% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (530) (567) (395) (628) (429) (249) (221) (308) (588) (375)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should remove from
office 46% 50% 86% 87% 9% 80% 49% 14% 44%
Should not remove from
office 40% 43% 9% 7% 87% 13% 33% 81% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 14% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 18% 5% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,194) (577) (483) (418) (449) (430) (464) (149)
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25. Matter if U.S. interferes other countries’ elections
How much does it matter to you if the U.S. interferes in the elections in a foreign country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 45% 41% 48% 44% 38% 47% 50% 44% 57% 44% 35%
Some 32% 31% 32% 34% 34% 27% 35% 34% 20% 26% 36%
Doesn’t matter at all 23% 28% 20% 22% 29% 26% 15% 22% 23% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (687) (808) (282) (280) (622) (311) (1,037) (179) (188) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 45% 66% 40% 26% 43% 50% 41% 46% 44% 44% 47%
Some 32% 24% 31% 42% 32% 26% 39% 30% 32% 33% 30%
Doesn’t matter at all 23% 10% 28% 33% 25% 24% 20% 24% 23% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (535) (566) (394) (628) (431) (249) (219) (310) (590) (376)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 45% 49% 70% 1% 24% 66% 49% 27% 31%
Some 32% 32% 22% 22% 44% 23% 31% 41% 30%
Doesn’t matter at all 23% 19% 9% 7% 32% 11% 20% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,197) (583) (489) (417) (451) (431) (463) (150)
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26. U.S. recently interfered with elections
As far as you know, has the United States recently interfered in the elections of any foreign country in the past few years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 27% 14% 24% 18% 22% 18% 22% 15% 17% 18%
No 29% 26% 33% 26% 29% 31% 32% 29% 31% 27% 37%
Not sure 50% 46% 53% 50% 53% 47% 50% 49% 54% 55% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (687) (807) (280) (280) (622) (312) (1,036) (178) (187) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 21% 20% 21% 21% 16% 23% 27% 17% 17% 22% 24%
No 29% 26% 22% 43% 29% 33% 29% 34% 29% 29% 28%
Not sure 50% 54% 56% 36% 55% 44% 44% 49% 54% 49% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (531) (568) (395) (627) (431) (250) (220) (308) (591) (375)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 21% 24% 25% 24% 26% 28% 16% 24% 7%
No 29% 31% 24% 24% 40% 23% 29% 41% 18%
Not sure 50% 45% 52% 52% 33% 49% 55% 35% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,197) (581) (488) (417) (451) (430) (464) (149)
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27. U.S. ever interfered with elections
As far as you know, has the United States ever interfered in the elections of any foreign country in the past?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 47% 30% 41% 32% 41% 39% 41% 30% 30% 41%
No 19% 16% 21% 18% 22% 17% 18% 17% 23% 22% 24%
Not sure 43% 37% 49% 41% 46% 42% 44% 42% 47% 48% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (680) (800) (279) (276) (616) (309) (1,033) (175) (182) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 39% 41% 37% 38% 30% 43% 52% 34% 34% 40% 42%
No 19% 19% 14% 24% 21% 18% 15% 26% 18% 17% 17%
Not sure 43% 39% 49% 38% 49% 39% 33% 41% 48% 42% 41%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (529) (559) (392) (621) (426) (248) (220) (305) (584) (371)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 39% 46% 51% 49% 43% 53% 33% 42% 12%
No 19% 18% 15% 15% 21% 15% 22% 22% 12%
Not sure 43% 37% 34% 36% 36% 33% 46% 37% 75%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,185) (576) (484) (414) (450) (425) (459) (146)
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28. Matter if other countries interfere
How much does it matter to you if a foreign country interferes in U.S. elections?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 62% 59% 66% 53% 47% 67% 80% 66% 60% 47% 56%
Some 23% 24% 22% 30% 31% 18% 15% 23% 26% 24% 21%
Doesn’t matter at all 15% 18% 12% 16% 22% 14% 5% 12% 14% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (682) (805) (281) (277) (619) (310) (1,031) (176) (187) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 62% 77% 58% 50% 60% 66% 60% 67% 61% 61% 63%
Some 23% 18% 20% 34% 21% 22% 30% 20% 28% 22% 23%
Doesn’t matter at all 15% 5% 22% 16% 19% 12% 10% 14% 12% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (530) (565) (392) (625) (429) (249) (221) (304) (588) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 62% 69% 85% 83% 56% 78% 62% 57% 40%
Some 23% 23% 12% 13% 32% 15% 25% 30% 20%
Doesn’t matter at all 15% 9% 3% 4% 12% 7% 13% 13% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,190) (579) (485) (414) (451) (430) (460) (146)
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29. Russia interfered in 2016
Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 51% 50% 49% 48% 51% 54% 48% 63% 51% 48%
No 27% 28% 26% 23% 22% 32% 27% 30% 14% 24% 23%
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 29% 29% 17% 19% 22% 23% 25% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (682) (805) (278) (279) (619) (311) (1,035) (177) (185) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 51% 81% 43% 24% 48% 53% 53% 52% 48% 52% 50%
No 27% 9% 24% 53% 25% 28% 32% 28% 28% 27% 25%
Not sure 23% 10% 33% 23% 27% 20% 15% 20% 24% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (530) (562) (395) (623) (429) (249) (219) (307) (589) (372)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 51% 56% 86% 87% 24% 80% 58% 25% 31%
No 27% 28% 7% 5% 55% 9% 21% 54% 14%
Not sure 23% 15% 7% 8% 20% 11% 21% 21% 55%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,195) (579) (486) (418) (449) (425) (465) (148)
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30. Affected the election outcome
Do you think Russian interference in 2016 U.S. Presidential election affected the outcome of the election?
Asked of those who believe Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Affected the outcome 72% 66% 78% 75% 78% 70% 68% 70% 78% 79% 75%
Did not affect the
outcome 17% 22% 12% 18% 8% 19% 21% 19% 10% 15% 10%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 8% 14% 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (791) (374) (417) (138) (145) (330) (178) (531) (116) (99) (45)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Affected the outcome 72% 88% 64% 31% 77% 69% 66% 72% 74% 69% 77%
Did not affect the
outcome 17% 5% 20% 57% 10% 21% 26% 17% 14% 19% 15%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 12% 13% 10% 7% 11% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (791) (432) (265) (94) (317) (237) (139) (120) (152) (324) (195)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Affected the outcome 72% 73% 85% 88% 24% 87% 69% 31% 81%
Did not affect the
outcome 17% 19% 7% 5% 68% 6% 15% 60% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 16% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (791) (683) (491) (425) (99) (367) (257) (116) (51)
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31. Defend from foreign interference
How confident are you that the United States can effectively defend itself from possible foreign government interference in the 2020 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very confident 17% 18% 15% 17% 18% 18% 13% 16% 14% 20% 21%
Somewhat confident 34% 34% 34% 35% 30% 33% 40% 35% 39% 28% 28%
Not so confident 30% 28% 32% 31% 28% 28% 34% 30% 31% 27% 32%
Not confident at all 19% 20% 19% 17% 24% 22% 13% 19% 17% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (680) (803) (279) (279) (615) (310) (1,031) (175) (188) (89)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very confident 17% 10% 15% 27% 17% 17% 17% 11% 14% 20% 17%
Somewhat confident 34% 27% 31% 48% 33% 35% 36% 35% 32% 35% 34%
Not so confident 30% 37% 32% 19% 28% 32% 29% 33% 34% 27% 30%
Not confident at all 19% 26% 22% 7% 21% 16% 18% 21% 21% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (531) (563) (389) (623) (429) (250) (217) (306) (587) (373)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very confident 17% 17% 9% 8% 30% 11% 12% 26% 16%
Somewhat confident 34% 34% 22% 21% 48% 20% 35% 49% 28%
Not so confident 30% 30% 39% 40% 17% 38% 34% 20% 27%
Not confident at all 19% 18% 29% 31% 5% 31% 19% 5% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,190) (582) (488) (415) (449) (429) (461) (144)
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32. 2016 vote counted
How much confidence do you have that your vote in the 2016 presidential election was counted accurately?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 23% 26% 20% 14% 18% 26% 35% 27% 16% 13% 17%
Quite a bit 17% 19% 15% 16% 12% 19% 21% 18% 10% 17% 16%
A moderate amount 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 17% 18% 16% 19% 17% 12%
Only a little 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 15%
None at all 10% 8% 12% 7% 12% 13% 6% 9% 16% 11% 9%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Did not vote in 2016

presidential election 19% 20% 17% 31% 27% 12% 8% 16% 23% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (682) (808) (279) (280) (619) (312) (1,036) (177) (186) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 23% 16% 16% 42% 16% 33% 33% 19% 23% 24% 25%
Quite a bit 17% 15% 17% 19% 14% 17% 23% 17% 17% 15% 20%
A moderate amount 16% 22% 12% 15% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 17%
Only a little 9% 15% 8% 4% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 7%
None at all 10% 15% 8% 7% 12% 8% 6% 13% 9% 11% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Did not vote in 2016

presidential election 19% 12% 31% 9% 26% 11% 7% 22% 17% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (532) (566) (392) (627) (429) (248) (219) (307) (590) (374)

89



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 3 - 5, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A great deal 23% 31% 20% 21% 46% 18% 20% 39% 5%
Quite a bit 17% 20% 18% 18% 25% 15% 21% 20% 7%
A moderate amount 16% 18% 23% 21% 16% 18% 19% 16% 6%
Only a little 9% 11% 16% 17% 5% 14% 10% 6% 5%
None at all 10% 10% 15% 17% 4% 13% 12% 5% 11%
Not sure 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 11%
Did not vote in 2016

presidential election 19% 5% 4% 1% 1% 17% 14% 9% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,194) (582) (487) (416) (450) (429) (462) (149)
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33. Russia interfere in 2020
Do you think Russia will interfere in the 2020 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 42% 39% 36% 36% 44% 47% 41% 47% 38% 35%
No 29% 30% 28% 32% 24% 31% 29% 31% 18% 28% 33%
Not sure 30% 27% 32% 33% 40% 26% 24% 28% 35% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (685) (811) (282) (280) (622) (312) (1,039) (178) (187) (92)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 41% 65% 37% 18% 36% 44% 47% 40% 41% 42% 39%
No 29% 15% 26% 52% 28% 32% 31% 30% 29% 28% 30%
Not sure 30% 21% 38% 30% 36% 24% 22% 30% 30% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (533) (568) (395) (628) (431) (250) (220) (309) (591) (376)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 41% 47% 73% 74% 19% 67% 47% 20% 23%
No 29% 30% 1% 8% 53% 14% 26% 52% 16%
Not sure 30% 23% 17% 18% 28% 20% 28% 28% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,199) (582) (487) (419) (451) (430) (465) (150)
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34. 2020 vote counted
How much confidence do you have that your vote in the 2020 presidential election will be counted accurately?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 22% 25% 19% 17% 17% 24% 29% 25% 14% 18% 15%
Quite a bit 17% 18% 15% 13% 15% 19% 19% 18% 14% 13% 14%
A moderate amount 21% 19% 22% 26% 15% 20% 23% 21% 15% 21% 29%
Only a little 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 13% 7%
None at all 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 9% 4% 7% 9% 1% 7%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 15%
Will not vote in 2020

presidential election 13% 15% 12% 18% 22% 9% 6% 11% 23% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (686) (808) (282) (278) (624) (310) (1,036) (178) (187) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 22% 16% 13% 41% 16% 29% 30% 23% 21% 22% 22%
Quite a bit 17% 17% 16% 17% 14% 18% 23% 13% 14% 16% 21%
A moderate amount 21% 25% 17% 21% 22% 21% 19% 22% 24% 20% 19%
Only a little 11% 18% 9% 6% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11%
None at all 8% 11% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 9% 10% 7% 6%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9%
Will not vote in 2020

presidential election 13% 6% 25% 5% 19% 7% 4% 15% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (533) (566) (395) (628) (430) (249) (220) (308) (592) (374)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A great deal 22% 28% 19% 18% 42% 17% 18% 37% 6%
Quite a bit 17% 20% 21% 19% 21% 16% 21% 19% 4%
A moderate amount 21% 24% 26% 26% 22% 26% 21% 22% 5%
Only a little 11% 13% 19% 20% 6% 16% 14% 7% 5%
None at all 8% 7% 9% 10% 3% 10% 8% 3% 11%
Not sure 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 15%
Will not vote in 2020

presidential election 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9% 7% 6% 54%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,195) (580) (485) (418) (451) (429) (465) (149)
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35. Fake News Mainstream Media
How often do you think mainstream media outlets report something that could be described as "fake news"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most of the time 32% 34% 30% 22% 21% 40% 42% 36% 18% 25% 33%
Sometimes 29% 27% 31% 39% 32% 24% 24% 29% 27% 30% 32%
Rarely 22% 22% 22% 19% 23% 23% 23% 22% 32% 17% 19%
Never 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 10% 3%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 15% 17% 7% 5% 9% 13% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (685) (808) (279) (280) (623) (311) (1,036) (178) (187) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Most of the time 32% 11% 30% 60% 29% 33% 34% 32% 32% 31% 32%
Sometimes 29% 31% 29% 27% 30% 27% 33% 26% 31% 30% 27%
Rarely 22% 41% 17% 7% 20% 26% 25% 25% 23% 22% 21%
Never 6% 10% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Not sure 11% 7% 19% 3% 14% 8% 6% 10% 9% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (533) (566) (394) (626) (432) (250) (220) (307) (591) (375)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Most of the time 32% 35% 10% 6% 70% 11% 22% 65% 21%
Sometimes 29% 29% 32% 29% 23% 33% 36% 23% 19%
Rarely 22% 26% 46% 47% 4% 40% 27% 6% 14%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Never 6% 6% 9% 12% 0% 9% 7% 2% 7%
Not sure 11% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 9% 4% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,196) (582) (488) (418) (451) (431) (465) (146)
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36. Discerning Fake News
How confident are you that you can tell real news from fake news?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very confident 25% 29% 22% 18% 21% 31% 28% 26% 24% 25% 21%
Somewhat confident 43% 41% 45% 42% 44% 41% 46% 44% 43% 39% 39%
Not very confident 14% 12% 15% 16% 9% 13% 17% 15% 12% 11% 13%
Not at all confident 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 10%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 18% 19% 10% 6% 11% 19% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (683) (804) (278) (278) (621) (310) (1,034) (177) (184) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very confident 25% 34% 20% 22% 23% 31% 28% 20% 20% 27% 29%
Somewhat confident 43% 44% 40% 46% 40% 44% 48% 44% 46% 43% 40%
Not very confident 14% 11% 13% 18% 15% 13% 15% 19% 16% 12% 12%
Not at all confident 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 13% 7% 21% 9% 17% 8% 6% 12% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (531) (563) (393) (623) (431) (248) (220) (307) (589) (371)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very confident 25% 29% 36% 37% 27% 38% 21% 24% 10%
Somewhat confident 43% 48% 49% 46% 50% 42% 44% 49% 29%
Not very confident 14% 13% 10% 9% 16% 10% 18% 16% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not at all confident 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 13% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 12% 5% 48%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,191) (580) (486) (414) (449) (430) (461) (147)
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37. Frienemy Media
Do you consider the media to be a friend or an enemy of the American people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 19% 21% 17% 15% 17% 20% 23% 20% 17% 18% 13%
Friendly 23% 20% 27% 30% 23% 21% 21% 22% 32% 24% 23%
Unfriendly 21% 22% 20% 23% 24% 20% 17% 22% 19% 19% 16%
Enemy 20% 22% 17% 12% 12% 25% 27% 23% 7% 11% 28%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 20% 24% 14% 12% 14% 25% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (683) (806) (277) (280) (621) (311) (1,033) (177) (187) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 19% 36% 12% 7% 16% 23% 24% 18% 20% 17% 20%
Friendly 23% 36% 21% 11% 24% 24% 23% 26% 25% 23% 22%
Unfriendly 21% 14% 21% 30% 23% 17% 21% 17% 21% 24% 19%
Enemy 20% 4% 19% 41% 16% 22% 21% 20% 21% 19% 19%
Not sure 17% 11% 27% 11% 20% 13% 12% 19% 13% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (532) (564) (393) (624) (430) (249) (221) (305) (589) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 19% 23% 42% 42% 4% 44% 18% 3% 4%
Friendly 23% 25% 36% 40% 9% 31% 35% 10% 16%
Unfriendly 21% 19% 10% 8% 29% 12% 18% 33% 18%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 20% 23% 4% 2% 47% 4% 13% 44% 10%
Not sure 17% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 17% 10% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,196) (582) (487) (418) (448) (431) (465) (145)
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38. Heard about Twitter banning political ads
How much have you heard about Twitter banning political ads on its platform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 22% 26% 18% 22% 18% 24% 23% 23% 15% 16% 30%
A little 42% 45% 40% 40% 35% 40% 56% 44% 42% 42% 30%
Nothing at all 36% 30% 42% 38% 47% 36% 21% 33% 43% 42% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (683) (807) (279) (279) (621) (311) (1,037) (176) (184) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 22% 27% 20% 18% 16% 29% 30% 20% 18% 23% 24%
A little 42% 40% 40% 48% 38% 44% 50% 42% 48% 39% 44%
Nothing at all 36% 33% 39% 34% 46% 27% 20% 38% 34% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (531) (564) (395) (625) (431) (248) (221) (307) (588) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 22% 26% 32% 33% 22% 31% 20% 21% 10%
A little 42% 47% 46% 44% 51% 41% 43% 51% 23%
Nothing at all 36% 27% 22% 22% 27% 28% 37% 29% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,197) (580) (486) (419) (451) (429) (465) (145)
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39. Approve Twitter banning political ads
Do you approve or disapprove of Twitter banning political ads on its platform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 38% 36% 40% 31% 34% 40% 46% 42% 31% 31% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 20% 19% 20% 16% 17% 17% 19% 21% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 16% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 11% 12% 9% 13% 7% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11%
Not sure 23% 24% 21% 21% 27% 24% 17% 21% 26% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (685) (806) (280) (280) (619) (312) (1,037) (176) (185) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 38% 53% 34% 27% 36% 44% 36% 43% 40% 36% 37%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 18% 16% 19% 17% 20% 20% 19% 16% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 16% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 11% 6% 11% 16% 9% 11% 12% 9% 8% 13% 10%
Not sure 23% 14% 29% 24% 26% 16% 17% 20% 22% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (532) (565) (394) (626) (431) (248) (221) (307) (588) (375)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 38% 43% 61% 62% 24% 55% 43% 24% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 22% 17% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 6% 5% 16% 9% 6% 18% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 11% 11% 5% 4% 20% 5% 8% 18% 9%
Not sure 23% 17% 9% 10% 23% 13% 20% 23% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,196) (581) (487) (417) (451) (428) (465) (147)
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40. Heard about Facebook political ad rules
How much have you heard about Facebook changing its advertising policies to exempt politicians and political parties from rules banning misinformation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 19% 18% 20% 13% 18% 26%
A little 37% 39% 35% 36% 31% 38% 43% 37% 36% 36% 36%
Nothing at all 44% 40% 48% 44% 49% 43% 39% 43% 52% 46% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (683) (805) (280) (278) (618) (312) (1,033) (177) (186) (92)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 19% 26% 17% 14% 16% 24% 24% 17% 18% 21% 19%
A little 37% 38% 35% 38% 32% 39% 44% 34% 36% 34% 43%
Nothing at all 44% 36% 48% 48% 53% 36% 32% 49% 46% 45% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (531) (564) (393) (625) (428) (249) (220) (307) (587) (374)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 19% 23% 30% 34% 15% 32% 16% 16% 8%
A little 37% 41% 41% 38% 42% 35% 42% 40% 23%
Nothing at all 44% 37% 29% 28% 43% 33% 42% 45% 68%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,194) (580) (485) (418) (450) (429) (464) (145)
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41. Approve Facebook political ad rules
Do you approve or disapprove of Facebook changing its advertising policies to exempt politicians and political parties from rules banning misinformation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 15% 17% 11% 16% 16% 21% 17% 15% 17% 10%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 13% 16% 16% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 11% 10% 15% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 21%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 29% 24% 24% 35% 36% 34% 22% 20% 27%
Not sure 28% 29% 26% 34% 33% 26% 17% 24% 38% 38% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (684) (808) (280) (280) (621) (311) (1,035) (177) (187) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 16% 20% 10% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 14% 18% 15% 17% 18% 18% 19% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 15% 10% 13% 13% 8% 10% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 40% 29% 21% 25% 36% 35% 28% 32% 29% 32%
Not sure 28% 16% 38% 26% 34% 17% 18% 26% 24% 31% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (532) (568) (392) (627) (430) (250) (221) (306) (589) (376)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 19% 20% 21% 18% 15% 17% 17% 12%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 12% 12% 20% 1% 17% 21% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 8% 8% 13% 10% 11% 13% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 35% 49% 48% 24% 47% 31% 23% 10%
Not sure 28% 20% 11% 11% 26% 16% 24% 26% 64%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,197) (581) (487) (417) (452) (430) (463) (147)
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42. Protect elections from interference
Which political party do you think wants to do more to protect U.S. elections from foreign interference?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Party 35% 33% 37% 31% 33% 37% 37% 33% 51% 33% 28%
Republican Party 24% 28% 20% 15% 15% 29% 36% 29% 5% 14% 26%
Both parties equally 14% 12% 17% 19% 14% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 15%
Neither party 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10% 11% 16%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 26% 25% 12% 8% 16% 18% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (680) (802) (278) (277) (617) (310) (1,031) (176) (185) (90)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic Party 35% 74% 23% 4% 34% 38% 35% 37% 37% 33% 34%
Republican Party 24% 3% 20% 57% 20% 26% 31% 17% 24% 26% 26%
Both parties equally 14% 12% 13% 20% 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 14% 14%
Neither party 10% 4% 16% 7% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 17% 7% 29% 12% 21% 10% 12% 16% 15% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (527) (564) (391) (623) (429) (250) (219) (306) (583) (374)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic Party 35% 42% 78% 80% 3% 69% 38% 8% 18%
Republican Party 24% 28% 4% 2% 62% 6% 17% 56% 6%
Both parties equally 14% 14% 9% 8% 18% 9% 20% 16% 9%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Neither party 10% 8% 5% 3% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11%
Not sure 17% 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 16% 10% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,186) (576) (484) (414) (448) (428) (460) (146)
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43. Support for Trump policies
How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always support President
Trump’s policies 13% 15% 10% 8% 7% 16% 19% 15% 8% 8% 8%

Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 21% 22% 19% 13% 15% 24% 29% 24% 9% 13% 17%
50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 11% 1% 16% 13% 9% 6% 11% 9% 11% 16%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 20% 20% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 19% 24% 20% 24%
Always oppose President
Trump’s policies 25% 22% 29% 27% 26% 24% 24% 24% 36% 27% 21%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 15% 18% 7% 2% 7% 14% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (687) (804) (280) (279) (620) (312) (1,034) (177) (187) (93)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always support President
Trump’s policies 13% 2% 10% 30% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 21% 6% 18% 43% 16% 21% 31% 21% 22% 20% 20%
50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 6% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 20% 30% 23% 5% 19% 21% 20% 22% 19% 21% 18%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 25% 51% 17% 6% 27% 25% 20% 26% 26% 24% 27%
Not sure 10% 6% 18% 4% 15% 5% 6% 8% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (532) (567) (392) (628) (430) (249) (220) (306) (590) (375)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Always support President

Trump’s policies 13% 15% 1% 2% 33% 4% 9% 28% 6%
Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 21% 23% 5% 1% 49% 5% 16% 45% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 9% 5% 4% 8% 4% 16% 11% 12%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 20% 22% 35% 37% 3% 29% 30% 5% 16%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 25% 28% 52% 52% 3% 52% 21% 6% 20%
Not sure 10% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,194) (581) (487) (416) (451) (430) (462) (148)
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44. Attention to 2020 Election
How much attention have you been paying to the (2020) election campaign for president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 34% 37% 31% 21% 23% 40% 49% 38% 22% 25% 24%
Some 27% 26% 28% 30% 24% 28% 27% 26% 28% 31% 25%
Only a little 25% 22% 27% 33% 27% 22% 19% 23% 33% 20% 33%
None at all 15% 15% 15% 16% 27% 11% 5% 12% 16% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (686) (809) (281) (280) (622) (312) (1,038) (176) (187) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 34% 41% 27% 35% 24% 42% 51% 29% 32% 34% 38%
Some 27% 29% 23% 31% 27% 28% 26% 29% 29% 27% 24%
Only a little 25% 22% 25% 27% 28% 22% 17% 27% 25% 25% 23%
None at all 15% 8% 25% 7% 21% 8% 6% 15% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (532) (567) (396) (628) (431) (250) (221) (308) (591) (375)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Alot 34% 44% 53% 51% 43% 46% 28% 39% 7%
Some 27% 29% 29% 29% 30% 26% 32% 29% 14%
Only a little 25% 21% 15% 16% 23% 18% 27% 27% 29%
None at all 15% 6% 3% 4% 3% 10% 13% 6% 50%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,197) (580) (486) (419) (451) (430) (466) (148)
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45. Party unity - Democrats
Do you think Democrats are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More united 24% 24% 24% 20% 23% 25% 27% 23% 27% 23% 26%
More divided 30% 31% 28% 30% 21% 32% 35% 32% 20% 26% 30%
About the same as usual 32% 31% 32% 27% 35% 32% 32% 32% 32% 28% 29%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 22% 20% 11% 6% 12% 21% 22% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (680) (804) (277) (278) (620) (309) (1,029) (176) (187) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More united 24% 41% 15% 16% 26% 26% 23% 26% 25% 24% 22%
More divided 30% 16% 30% 46% 25% 33% 39% 24% 30% 29% 34%
About the same as usual 32% 35% 31% 28% 32% 31% 32% 37% 32% 31% 29%
Not sure 15% 8% 23% 10% 18% 10% 6% 13% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (527) (564) (393) (622) (428) (249) (218) (304) (589) (373)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More united 24% 27% 39% 40% 15% 36% 26% 17% 12%
More divided 30% 35% 22% 18% 52% 18% 30% 49% 11%
About the same as usual 32% 31% 35% 37% 27% 38% 33% 27% 25%
Not sure 15% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8% 11% 7% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...

113



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 3 - 5, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,192) (578) (485) (417) (447) (428) (464) (145)
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46. Party unity - Republicans
Do you think Republicans are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More united 26% 31% 22% 22% 17% 31% 33% 29% 18% 19% 26%
More divided 21% 19% 23% 23% 24% 20% 17% 20% 25% 20% 21%
About the same as usual 36% 34% 38% 29% 36% 36% 41% 36% 34% 34% 33%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 26% 22% 12% 10% 14% 23% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (677) (800) (276) (274) (617) (310) (1,030) (172) (183) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More united 26% 18% 21% 45% 21% 32% 34% 25% 22% 30% 25%
More divided 21% 34% 14% 14% 22% 21% 20% 24% 21% 20% 20%
About the same as usual 36% 36% 37% 34% 38% 34% 35% 36% 42% 32% 36%
Not sure 17% 11% 29% 8% 20% 13% 11% 15% 15% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (526) (559) (392) (617) (424) (249) (220) (305) (584) (368)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More united 26% 33% 23% 21% 47% 22% 23% 43% 5%
More divided 21% 22% 33% 32% 12% 31% 24% 12% 13%
About the same as usual 36% 36% 35% 38% 36% 35% 40% 38% 24%
Not sure 17% 9% 9% 9% 5% 13% 13% 7% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,184) (573) (481) (414) (448) (424) (462) (143)
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47A. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 21% 20% 22% 13% 18% 25% 25% 21% 22% 21% 20%
Somewhat likely 23% 21% 26% 36% 24% 19% 19% 23% 30% 19% 24%
Not very likely 17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 12% 17% 16%
Not likely at all 23% 26% 21% 14% 18% 27% 32% 25% 17% 23% 18%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 18% 23% 12% 9% 13% 20% 20% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (281) (280) (622) (311) (1,038) (177) (187) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 21% 29% 16% 18% 23% 21% 20% 18% 20% 25% 16%
Somewhat likely 23% 32% 23% 13% 22% 25% 26% 24% 26% 21% 25%
Not very likely 17% 14% 19% 19% 17% 16% 22% 20% 17% 15% 20%
Not likely at all 23% 13% 18% 42% 20% 26% 22% 21% 27% 22% 23%
Not sure 15% 12% 23% 8% 18% 12% 9% 18% 11% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (533) (567) (394) (628) (430) (249) (220) (308) (590) (376)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 21% 23% 29% 28% 19% 26% 21% 18% 15%
Somewhat likely 23% 24% 33% 34% 11% 38% 26% 13% 11%
Not very likely 17% 17% 15% 14% 18% 13% 21% 18% 19%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 23% 26% 12% 12% 45% 11% 18% 44% 12%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 12% 7% 12% 16% 8% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,198) (582) (489) (417) (450) (431) (464) (149)
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47B. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 20% 11% 9%
Somewhat likely 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Not very likely 17% 16% 18% 20% 14% 16% 21% 17% 17% 20% 15%
Not likely at all 53% 54% 51% 45% 46% 57% 59% 58% 35% 38% 53%
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 14% 21% 10% 6% 10% 19% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,457) (673) (784) (278) (270) (604) (305) (1,015) (175) (176) 91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 9% 14% 5% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 11% 7%
Somewhat likely 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8%
Not very likely 17% 19% 20% 11% 18% 17% 19% 22% 17% 15% 19%
Not likely at all 53% 47% 46% 69% 46% 59% 60% 51% 56% 51% 53%
Not sure 13% 9% 21% 5% 16% 9% 6% 11% 11% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,457) (526) (547) (384) (604) (426) (244) (217) (300) (576) (364)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 9% 8% 10% 10% 5% 12% 8% 7% 9%
Somewhat likely 9% 8% 10% 12% 4% 14% 8% 5% 8%
Not very likely 17% 18% 23% 22% 12% 19% 22% 13% 15%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 53% 60% 51% 50% 77% 46% 51% 69% 28%
Not sure 13% 6% 6% 7% 3% 9% 12% 6% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,457) (1,174) (571) (480) (408) (444) (419) (453) (141)
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47C. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 11% 7%
Somewhat likely 13% 14% 13% 17% 11% 13% 11% 11% 23% 14% 10%
Not very likely 23% 21% 24% 26% 24% 19% 24% 23% 19% 19% 33%
Not likely at all 43% 46% 40% 32% 36% 49% 51% 48% 27% 33% 34%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 16% 22% 11% 8% 11% 21% 23% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (682) (807) (280) (278) (620) (311) (1,034) (176) (187) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 8% 14% 4% 5% 10% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat likely 13% 21% 13% 4% 13% 14% 7% 12% 15% 14% 11%
Not very likely 23% 25% 24% 17% 22% 22% 26% 27% 24% 18% 26%
Not likely at all 43% 27% 38% 70% 38% 48% 51% 42% 44% 43% 42%
Not sure 14% 13% 21% 5% 17% 10% 9% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (533) (563) (393) (624) (429) (250) (221) (306) (588) (374)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 8% 7% 11% 10% 2% 12% 7% 4% 8%
Somewhat likely 13% 13% 22% 24% 2% 21% 14% 3% 18%
Not very likely 23% 23% 29% 29% 15% 26% 28% 18% 15%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 43% 48% 27% 25% 78% 29% 37% 69% 22%
Not sure 14% 9% 11% 12% 3% 13% 14% 5% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,196) (581) (486) (418) (450) (428) (463) (148)
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48A. Favorability of politicians — Michael Bennet
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 10% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 19% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 10% 8% 16% 10% 12% 9% 9% 19%
Don’t know 61% 57% 65% 57% 66% 61% 61% 62% 68% 54% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (681) (806) (282) (277) (617) (311) (1,033) (176) (185) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 11% 9% 11% 15% 16% 15% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 12% 6% 10% 20% 10% 12% 14% 9% 13% 11% 13%
Don’t know 61% 58% 68% 56% 64% 59% 52% 64% 64% 61% 58%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (532) (563) (392) (620) (429) (250) (220) (308) (589) (370)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 5% 9% 9% 1% 7% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 18% 21% 8% 22% 16% 4% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 7% 5% 21% 8% 6% 23% 2%
Don’t know 61% 57% 55% 55% 57% 55% 61% 57% 83%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,191) (577) (485) (416) (448) (426) (464) (149)
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48B. Favorability of politicians — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 16% 20% 16% 12% 20% 24% 15% 35% 22% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 22% 26% 19% 20% 22% 23% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 19% 17% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 28% 19% 22% 37% 39% 34% 14% 21% 30%
Don’t know 15% 14% 16% 24% 24% 9% 5% 13% 17% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (680) (805) (283) (274) (617) (311) (1,032) (176) (184) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 38% 9% 7% 19% 19% 19% 22% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 28% 23% 10% 21% 23% 21% 21% 20% 22% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 18% 15% 15% 15% 21% 12% 18% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 30% 9% 27% 60% 26% 33% 30% 28% 31% 30% 31%
Don’t know 15% 11% 23% 8% 19% 10% 9% 16% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (531) (561) (393) (620) (430) (249) (220) (308) (586) (371)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 21% 38% 40% 6% 29% 24% 6% 11%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 31% 32% 10% 31% 28% 8% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 13% 17% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 12% 9% 65% 13% 20% 63% 9%
Don’t know 15% 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 14% 6% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,190) (577) (484) (416) (446) (427) (465) (147)
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48C. Favorability of politicians — Cory Booker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 15% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 20% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 10% 15% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 19% 11% 13% 33% 38% 29% 10% 15% 24%
Don’t know 35% 31% 39% 44% 49% 27% 23% 34% 39% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (682) (802) (281) (278) (614) (311) (1,031) (175) (184) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 20% 5% 3% 9% 1% 12% 11% 7% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 32% 17% 8% 17% 20% 27% 25% 20% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 14% 12% 9% 11% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 24% 6% 24% 48% 20% 27% 31% 20% 25% 25% 26%
Don’t know 35% 29% 43% 30% 44% 28% 18% 35% 37% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (528) (562) (394) (618) (429) (249) (221) (308) (585) (370)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 12% 21% 24% 3% 21% 9% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 38% 39% 8% 35% 24% 5% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 14% 9% 8%
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continued from pr